### **Privacy Policy for Scoard Mobile Application**

Effective Date: 01 August 2023

Thank you for using Scoard (the "Application"), provided by Alexis Martineau ("we", "our", or "us"). This Privacy Policy is intended to inform you about how we collect, use, and share information as part of your use of the Application. Your use of the Application signifies your acceptance of the terms of this Privacy Policy.

## **No Collection of Personal Information**

We want to emphasize that we do not collect any personally identifiable information about you during your use of the Application. We do not gather your name, email address, phone number, or any other personal data.

# **Advertising**

The Application may display advertisements provided by third parties. These third parties may use tracking technologies to deliver targeted ads based on your use of the Application and other websites and applications. Please note that these third parties may collect information about your online activities over time and across different websites and applications, but this information is not linked to your personal identity.

We do not share personal information with advertisers or allow them access to sensitive data. The ads presented in the Application are intended to provide a more relevant user experience tailored to your interests.

# **Cookies and Similar Technologies**

The Application may use cookies and other similar technologies to enhance your experience and measure the effectiveness of advertising. However, these cookies do not contain personal information and are not used to personally identify you.

#### **Links to Other Websites**

The Application may contain links to other websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these sites before providing any information.

# **Changes to the Privacy Policy**

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be displayed in the Application along with the new effective date. We encourage you to regularly review this Privacy Policy to stay informed about how we protect your information.

## **Contact Us**

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy or our use of your information, please contact us at scoardapp@gmail.com